ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

COMMITTEES AGENDA

DAY 1: PPPW AND NJH

Introductories filed through September 04, 2024 for the September 24, 2024 Regular Council Meeting

PEOPLE, PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2024 AT 4:00 P.M.

Int. No. 339 Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$1,825,000 Bonds of said City to finance the costs of Rundel Memorial Library Exterior Building Envelope Repairs

Int. No. 340 Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds for Rundel Memorial Library Exterior Building Envelope Repairs

Int. No. 341 Authorizing appropriation and an amendatory agreement related to the 2024 Milling and Resurfacing Project

Int. No. 342 Authorizing appropriations and agreement for the Bus Stop Improvements Project

- Int. No. 343 Authorizing an agreement for the Inner Loop North Transformation Project
- Int. No. 344 Authorizing appropriation for the North Clinton Avenue Milling and Resurfacing Project

Int. No. 345 Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$1,000,000 Bonds of said City to finance 2025 LED Upgrades and Pole Replacement Project

Int. No. 346 Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds and authorizing an agreement for the Rochester Public Market Shed C Replacement Project

Int. No. 347 Authorizing an agreement and appropriation related to the Environmental and Climate Justice Community Change Grants Program

Int. No. 348 Authorizing an agreement for the Hemlock Filtration Plant Filter Rehabilitation Project

Int. No. 349 Authorizing an agreement for engineering services for the Bipartisan Infrastructure Law – Lead Service Line Replacement Project

Int. No. 350	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$2,495,000 Bonds of said City to finance a portion of the City's Conduit Modernization Project 2024 – Phase 1
Int. No. 351	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$350,000 Bonds of said City to finance a portion of the City's Conduit Modernization Project 2024 – Phase 2
Int. No. 352	Authorizing an agreement relating to the employment of a Foster Care and Transfer Associate for Rochester Animal Services
Int. No. 353	Authorizing an agreement relating to the Peacemaker Fellowship program
Int. No. 354	Authorizing an agreement relating to the Department of Recreation and Human Services E Sports Program
Int. No. 355	Amending Ordinance No. 2024-136 authorizing an agreement for call center services for the Crisis Intervention Services unit
Int. No. 356	Authorizing an agreement for a market management platform and software support services for the Public Market
Int. No. 357	Authorizing an application and agreements for funding Digital Equity Competitive Grant Program initiatives

Int. No. 358	Amending Ordinance No. 2023-66 relating to an agreement for the Blue Cross Arena at the War Memorial Ice Plant Replacement project
Int. No. 359	Appropriating ARPA funds for the Goodman Firehouse Priority Facility Improvements
Int. No. 360	Amending Bond Ordinance No. 2024-231 of the City of Rochester, New York
Int. No. 361	Authorizing an agreement related to installation of Direct Current Fast Charging electric vehicle charging stations
*Int. No. 376	Authorizing agreements and appropriations for the Comprehensive Adolescent Pregnancy Prevention Grant program
*Int. No. 377	Authorizing an application for a Reconnecting Communities Pilot Discretionary Grant for the Inner Loop North Transformation Project

NEIGHBORHOODS, JOBS & HOUSING COMMITTEE

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2024 AT 4:30 P.M.

Int. No. 327	Authorizing the sale of real estate
Int. No. 328	Authorizing an agreement with the Land Bank regarding the acquisition of properties at Tax Foreclosure Auctions
Int. No. 329	Resolution authorizing an appointment to the Electrical Examining Board
Int. No. 330	Resolution authorizing an appointment to the Examining Board of Plumbers
Int. No. 331	Authorizing an agreement for economic development services
Int. No. 332	Authorizing the sale of real estate, appropriations and agreements and amending the 2024-25 Budget for the First Genesis Single Family Homes Project
Int. No. 333	Amending Ordinance No. 2018-180 relating to the Restore NY Communities Initiative Program Round 5 project at 176-182 East Main Street and 186 East Main Street
Int. No. 334	Authorizing an agreement to provide public outreach and education services for the Lead Hazard Control Program

Int. No. 335	Authorizing an agreement for training services for Housing Rehabilitation Programs and Lead Hazard Control Program
Int. No. 336	Authorizing a grant application for a Vacant Rental Improvement Program
Int. No. 337	Amending the 2017-18 Annual Action Plan relating to business development programs (Public hearing to be held on Thursday, September 19, 2024 at 6:00 PM)
Int. No. 338	Authorizing an application for a Downtown Revitalization Initiative

No. 338 Authorizing an application for a Downtown Revitalization Initiative – Round 8 grant focusing on the Four Corners section of downtown

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 65	Authorizing sublease for a portion of 245 East Main Street NJH (03/19/2024)
Int. No. 133	Local Improvement Ordinance establishing the 2024-25 assessments and authorizing an agreement for the High Falls Business Improvement District NJH (05/21/2024)
Int. No. 206	Authorizing a land purchase option agreement relating to the development of a Joseph Avenue performing arts center NJH (06/18/2024)
Int. No. 251	Local Law amending the City Charter to adopt a Good Cause Eviction Law NJH (06/18/2024)
Int. No. 322	Resolution concerning the disclosure of consultants' reports BFG (08/20/2024)